CONSOLIDATION FILE ABBREVIATED

Run Date : 6/6/2018
Election Date : 6/5/2018

[CONSOL
101
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17
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119
120
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201
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NAME

CON 101-01L
CON 102-02L
CON 103-03L
CON 104-04L
CON 105-05L
CON 106-06L
CON 107-07L
CON 108-04
CON 109-08L
CON 110-05
CON 111-09L
CON 112-10L
CON 113-10
CON 114-11L
CON 115-12L
CON 116-06
CON 117-13L
CON 118-06
CON 119-13
CON 120-14L
CON 121-14
CON 122-15L
CON 123-15
CON 124-16L
CON 125-16
CON 201-17L
CON 202-17
CON 203-17
CON 204-17
CON 205-18L
CON 206-18
CON 207-19L
CON 208-19
CON 209-19

ACCESS
Y

XXX << <<Z << <Z <<=

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018

2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

POLL LINE 1

SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY BLDG.
HERITAGE RANCH CSD OFFICE
ESTRELLA WARBIRDS MUSEUM
PASO ROBLES COMMUNITY CHURCH
PLYMOUTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH HALL
PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION
SHANDON CLUBHOUSE

PASO ROBLES COMMUNITY CHURCH
CUESTA COLLEGE NORTH CO CAMPUS
PLYMOUTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH HALL
NORTH SLO CO ASSOC OF REALTORS
GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH

GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH
CENTENNIAL PARK LIVE OAK ROOM
CENTENNIAL PARK WHITE OAK ROOM
PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION
PASO ROBLES VETERANS HALL

PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION
PASO ROBLES VETERANS HALL
HIGHLANDS CHURCH

HIGHLANDS CHURCH

TEMP HILLS 7TH DAY ADVNTST CHR
TEMP HILLS 7TH DAY ADVNTST CHR
TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG
TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG
CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG

CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG

CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG

CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG

CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH
CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH

DEL MAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DEL MAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

DEL MAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

6/6/2018 4:33:30PM

POLL LINE 2

256 13TH ST. SAN MIGUEL

4870 HERITAGE RD, PASO ROBLES
4251 DRY CREEKRD PASO ROBLES
2706 SPRING ST., PASO ROBLES
1301 OAK ST - PASO ROBLES

320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
101 W. CENTRE, SHANDON

2706 SPRING ST., PASO ROBLES
2800 BUENA VISTA DR - PASO ROBLES
1301 OAK ST - PASO ROBLES

1101-A RIVERSIDE AVE, PASO ROBLES
535 CRESTON RD - PASO ROBLES
535 CRESTON RD - PASO ROBLES
600 NICKERSON DR - PASO ROBLES
600 NICKERSON DR PASO ROBLES
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
240 SCOTT ST - PASO ROBLES

320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
240 SCOTT ST - PASO ROBLES

215 OAK HILL RD, PASO ROBLES

215 OAK HILL RD, PASO ROBLES

930 TEMPLETON HILLS - TEMPLETON
930 TEMPLETON HILLS - TEMPLETON
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON

601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON

1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA

1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA

1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA

1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA

60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS

60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS

501 SEQUOIA ST - MORRO BAY

501 SEQUOIA ST - MORRO BAY

501 SEQUOIA ST - MORRO BAY
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CONSOLIDATION FILE ABBREVIATED

Run Date : 6/6/2018
Election Date : 6/5/2018

[CONSOL
210
211
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305
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307
308
309
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311
312
313
314
315
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NAME

CON 210-20L
CON 211-21L
CON 212-21
CON 213-21
CON 214-22L
CON 215-23L
CON 216-24L
CON 217-24
CON 218-25L
CON 219-26L
CON 220-27L
CON 221-28L
CON 222-29L
CON 223-29
CON 224-30L
CON 225-31L
CON 226-32L
CON 301-33L
CON 302-34L
CON 303-35L
CON 304-36L
CON 305-37L
CON 306-38L
CON 307-39L
CON 308-38
CON 309-40L
CON 310-40
CON 311-37
CON 312-41L
CON 313-41
CON 314-42L
CON 315-42
CON 316-43L
CON 317-44L

ACCESS
Y

R

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018

2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

POLL LINE 1

THE LODGE

MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG

MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG

MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG

LOS OSOS MIDDLE SCHOOL

LOS OSOS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP
BAYWOOD ELEM SCHOOL

BAYWOOD ELEM SCHOOL

TRINITY METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

ST ELIZABETH ANN SETON PARISH
MONARCH GROVE SCHOOL

CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO
UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST CONGREGATIONAL
C L SMITH SCHOOL

CAL POLY CHUMASH AUDITORIUM
LAGUNA LAKE MOBILE ESTATES
MOUNTAINBROOK COMMUNITY CHURCH
CREEKSIDE MH COMMUNITY ROOM
CHUMASH VILLAGE MHP REC ROOM
SAN LUIS OBISPO GUILD HALL

SLO COUNTY FARM BUREAU

UNITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

SLO COUNTY FARM BUREAU
NAZARENE CHURCH- SAN LUIS OBISPO
NAZARENE CHURCH- SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO GUILD HALL
UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST FELLOWSHIP
UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST FELLOWSHIP
GRACE CHURCH

GRACE CHURCH

LOS RANCHOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AVILABEACH COMMUNITY CENTER

6/6/2018 4:33:30PM

POLL LINE 2

1338 ATASCADERO RD, MORRO BAY 93442
209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY

209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY

209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY

1555 EL MORRO AVE, RM B-8 ,LOS OSOS
1335 7TH ST - LOS OSOS

1330 9TH ST, LIBRARY, LOS OSOS

1330 9TH ST, LIBRARY, LOS OSOS

490 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - LOS 0SOS
1900 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD- LOS 0OSOS
2050 PALISADES AVE - LOS 0OSOS

348 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - LOS 0OSOS
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
11245 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - SAN LUIS OBIS
1375 BALBOA ST. RM 12, SAN LUIS OBISPO
CAL POLY CAMPUS-GRAND AVE- SN LUIS OBSPO
1801 PREFUMO CANYON RD, SLO

1775 CALLE JOAQUIN, SLO

3960 SOUTH HIGUERA-SAN LUIS OBISPO
3057 S HIGUERA ST- SAN LUIS OBISPO
2880 BROAD ST- SAN LUIS OBISPO

4875 MORABITO PL, SLO

1130 ORCUTT RD, SLO

4875 MORABITO PL, SLO

3396 JOHNSON AVE-STUDENT UNION

3396 JOHNSON AVE-STUDENT UNION

2880 BROAD ST- SAN LUIS OBISPO

2201 LAWTON ST - SAN LUIS OBISPO

2201 LAWTON ST - SAN LUIS OBISPO

1036 PISMO STREET - SAN LUIS OBISPO
1036 PISMO STREET - SAN LUIS OBISPO
5785 LOS RANCHOS RD - SAN LUIS OBISPO
191 SAN MIGUEL ST - AVILA BEACH
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CONSOLIDATION FILE ABBREVIATED

Run Date : 6/6/2018
Election Date : 6/5/2018

[CONSOL
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
41
412
413
414
415
416
47
418
419
420
421

NAME

CON 318-45L
CON 319-45
CON 320-46L
CON 321-46
CON 322-46
CON 323-47L
CON 324-47
CON 325-48L
CON 326-49L
CON 327-50L
CON 328-51L
CON 329-52L
CON 330-52
CON 401-52
CON 402-52
CON 403-53L
CON 404-53
CON 405-54L
CON 406-55L
CON 407-56L
CON 408-56
CON 409-48
CON 410-57L
CON 411-51
CON 412-58L
CON 413-52
CON 414-54
CON 415-59L
CON 416-59
CON 417-60L
CON 418-61L
CON 419-62L
CON 420-62
CON 421-63L

ACCESS
Y

R

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018

2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

POLL LINE 1

SHELL BEACH VETERANS BLDG
SHELL BEACH VETERANS BLDG

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH

NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH
RAMONA GARDEN PARK CENTER
RAMONA GARDEN PARK CENTER

OAK PARK CHRISTIAN CHURCH
CENTRAL COAST BAPTIST CHURCH
GROVER BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER
COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH
SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER
SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER
SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER
SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER
ARROYO GRANDE COMMUNITY CENTER
ARROYO GRANDE COMMUNITY CENTER
ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
AMERICAN LEGION HALL

CALVARY CHAPEL

CALVARY CHAPEL

OAK PARK CHRISTIAN CHURCH

GOSPEL LIGHTHOUSE OF ARROYO GRANDE

COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH
PISMO COAST ASSOC. OF REALTORS
SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER
ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH
CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION
CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION

NIPOMO SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

THE EDWARDS BARN

NIPOMO CSD OFFICE

NIPOMO CSD OFFICE

NIPOMO BRANCH LIBRARY

6/6/2018 4:33:30PM

POLL LINE 2

230 LEEWARD AVE- SHELL BEACH

230 LEEWARD AVE- SHELL BEACH

990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH

990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH

990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH

993 RAMONA AVE - GROVER BEACH

993 RAMONA AVE - GROVER BEACH

386 N OAK PARK BLVD - GROVER BEACH

192 S 9TH ST - GROVER BEACH

1230 TROUVILLE AVE- GROVER BEACH

1830 FARROLL RD, GROVER BEACH

800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE

800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE

800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE

800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE

211 VERNON AVE., ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420
211 VERNON AVE., ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420
959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE

417 ORCHARD ST - ARROYO GRANDE

1133 MAPLE ST - ARROYO GRANDE

1133 MAPLE ST - ARROYO GRANDE

386 N OAK PARK BLVD - GROVER BEACH

497 FAIR OAKS AVE, ARROYO GRANDE

1830 FARROLL RD, GROVER BEACH

1126 E. GRAND AVE, ARROYO GRANDE

800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE

959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE

1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
525 N THOMPSON AVE - NIPOMO

1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO

148 S WILSON ST - NIPOMO

148 S WILSON ST - NIPOMO

918 W TEFFT ST - NIPOMO
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CONSOLIDATION FILE ABBREVIATED

Run Date : 6/6/2018
Election Date : 6/5/2018

[CONSOL
422
423
424
425
426
427
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528

NAME

CON 422-63
CON 423-61
CON 424-64L
CON 425-65L
CON 426-65
CON 427-66L
CON 501-67L
CON 502-67
CON 503-68L
CON 504-68
CON 505-68
CON 506-68
CON 507-69L
CON 508-67
CON 509-67
CON 510-70L
CON 511-70
CON 512-71L
CON 513-71
CON 514-69
CON 515-72L
CON 516-73L
CON 517-73
CON 518-16
CON 519-03
CON 520-06
CON 521-74L
CON 522-75L
CON 523-75
CON 524-76L
CON 525-77L
CON 526-77
CON 527-78L
CON 528-78

ACCESS
Y

R

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018

POLL LINE 1

NIPOMO BRANCH LIBRARY

THE EDWARDS BARN

THE MONARCH CLUB - ART ROOM
RANCHO DEL ARROYO MHP

RANCHO DEL ARROYO MHP

OCEANO CSD OFFICE

ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE
ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE
ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE
ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE
ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE
ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE
ATASCADERO GOSPEL CHAPEL
ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE
ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE

ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH

ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH
COMMUNITY CHURCH OF ATASCADERO
COMMUNITY CHURCH OF ATASCADERO
ATASCADERO GOSPEL CHAPEL
BEREAN BIBLE FELLOWSHIP

UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ATASCADERO
UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ATASCADERO

TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG
ESTRELLA WARBIRDS MUSEUM
PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION
CRESTON FIRE STATION

SANTA MARGARITA COMMUNITY HALL
SANTA MARGARITA COMMUNITY HALL
SAN LUIS OBISPO VETERANS BLDG
LUDWICK COMMUNITY CENTER
LUDWICK COMMUNITY CENTER

ZION LUTHERAN FELLOWSHIP HALL
ZION LUTHERAN FELLOWSHIP HALL

6/6/2018 4:33:30PM

2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION

POLL LINE 2

918 W TEFFT ST - NIPOMO

1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO

1645 TRILOGY PARKWAY, NIPOMO

2700 CIENAGA ST OCEANO CA 93445
2700 CIENAGA ST OCEANO CA 93445
1655 FRONT ST - OCEANO

1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO

9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO

9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO

9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO

8205 CURBARIL AVE- ATASCADERO

1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
5318 PALMA AVE- ATASCADERO

5318 PALMA AVE- ATASCADERO

5850 ROSARIO AVE - ATASCADERO

5850 ROSARIO AVE - ATASCADERO

8205 CURBARIL AVE- ATASCADERO

9325 EL BORDO AVE - ATASCADERO
11605 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
11605 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON

4251 DRY CREEKRD PASO ROBLES
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
6055 WEBSTER RD, HWY 229, CRESTON
9610 MURPHY STREET - SANTA MARGARITA
9610 MURPHY STREET - SANTA MARGARITA
801 GRAND AVE - SAN LUIS OBISPO

864 SANTA ROSA ST - OFF MILL ST - SLO
864 SANTA ROSA ST - OFF MILL ST - SLO
1010 FOOTHILL BLVD - SAN LUIS OBIS
1010 FOOTHILL BLVD - SAN LUIS OBIS
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CONSOLIDATION FILE ABBREVIATED
Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTION
Election Date : 6/5/2018

[CONSOL NAME ACCESS POLL LINE 1 POLL LINE 2

529 CON 529-78 Y ZION LUTHERAN FELLOWSHIP HALL 1010 FOOTHILL BLVD - SAN LUIS OBIS
530 CON 530-76 Y SAN LUIS OBISPO VETERANS BLDG 801 GRAND AVE - SAN LUIS OBISPO
MBO01 MB 1 N YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
MB03 MB 3 N YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
MB04 MB 4 N YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
MBO05 MB 5 N YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
MB06 MB 6 N YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
MB07 MB 7 N YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.

144
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
101
1 1 ES101 01 CON 101-01L N SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY BLDG. ESTRELLA 101.01
256 13TH ST. SAN MIGUEL
1 1 ES101 02 CON 101-01L N SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY BLDG. ESTRELLA 101.02
256 13TH ST. SAN MIGUEL
1 1 SG101 01 CON 101-01L N SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY BLDG. SAN MIGUEL 101
256 13TH ST. SAN MIGUEL
1 1 SG102 01 CON 101-01L N SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY BLDG. SAN MIGUEL 102.01
256 13TH ST. SAN MIGUEL
1 1 SG102 02 CON 101-01L N SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY BLDG. SAN MIGUEL 102.02
256 13TH ST. SAN MIGUEL
1 1 SG102 03 CON 101-01L N SAN MIGUEL COMMUNITY BLDG. SAN MIGUEL 102.03
256 13TH ST. SAN MIGUEL
102
1 1 LN101 01 CON 102-02L N HERITAGE RANCH CSD OFFICE LYNCH 101.01
4870 HERITAGE RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 LN101 02 CON 102-02L N HERITAGE RANCH CSD OFFICE LYNCH 101.02
4870 HERITAGE RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 LN101 03 CON 102-02L N HERITAGE RANCH CSD OFFICE LYNCH 101.03
4870 HERITAGE RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 LN102 01 CON 102-02L N HERITAGE RANCH CSD OFFICE LYNCH 102.01
4870 HERITAGE RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 LT102 01 CON 102-02L N HERITAGE RANCH CSD OFFICE LAS TABLAS 102.01
4870 HERITAGE RD, PASO ROBLES
103
1 1 AL101 01 CON 103-03L N ESTRELLA WARBIRDS MUSEUM ALMOND 101.01
4251 DRY CREEK RD PASO ROBLES
1 1 AL102 01 CON 103-03L N ESTRELLA WARBIRDS MUSEUM ALMOND 102.01
4251 DRY CREEK RD PASO ROBLES
104
1 1 AL105 01 CON 104-04L N PASO ROBLES COMMUNITY CHURCH ALMOND 105.01
2706 SPRING ST., PASO ROBLES
1 1 AL105 02 CON 104-04L N PASO ROBLES COMMUNITY CHURCH ALMOND 105.02
2706 SPRING ST., PASO ROBLES
105
1 1 AL104 01 CON 105-05L N PLYMOUTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH HALL ALMOND 104.01
1301 OAK ST - PASO ROBLES
1 1 AL104 02 CON 105-05L N PLYMOUTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH HALL ALMOND 104.02
1301 OAK ST - PASO ROBLES
106
1 1 AL103 01 CON 106-06L N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION ALMOND 103.01
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 AL103 02 CON 106-06L N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION ALMOND 103.02
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 GN101 01 CON 106-06L N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION GENESEO 101

320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
107
1 1 SH101 01 CON 107-07L N SHANDON CLUBHOUSE SHANDON 101.01
101 W. CENTRE, SHANDON
1 1 SH101 02 CON 107-07L N SHANDON CLUBHOUSE SHANDON 101.02
101 W. CENTRE, SHANDON
108
1 1 PR103 01 CON 108-04 N PASO ROBLES COMMUNITY CHURCH PASO ROBLES 103
2706 SPRING ST., PASO ROBLES
1 1 PR104 01 CON 108-04 N PASO ROBLES COMMUNITY CHURCH PASO ROBLES 104
2706 SPRING ST., PASO ROBLES
109
1 1 PR105 01 CON 109-08L N CUESTA COLLEGE NORTH CO CAMPUS PASO ROBLES 105
2800 BUENA VISTA DR - PASO ROBLES
1 1 PR107 01 CON 109-08L N CUESTA COLLEGE NORTH CO CAMPUS PASO ROBLES 107
2800 BUENA VISTA DR - PASO ROBLES
110
1 1 PR102 01 CON 110-05 N PLYMOUTH CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH HALL PASO ROBLES 102
1301 OAK ST - PASO ROBLES
111
1 1 PR101 01 CON 111-09L N NORTH SLO CO ASSOC OF REALTORS PASO ROBLES 101
1101-A RIVERSIDE AVE, PASO ROBLES
112
1 1 PR106 01 CON 112-10L N GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH PASO ROBLES 106
535 CRESTON RD - PASO ROBLES
113
1 1 PR108 01 CON 113-10 N GRACE BAPTIST CHURCH PASO ROBLES 108
535 CRESTON RD - PASO ROBLES
114
1 1 PR109 01 CON 114-11L N CENTENNIAL PARK LIVE OAK ROOM PASO ROBLES 109
600 NICKERSON DR - PASO ROBLES
115
1 1 PR110 01 CON 115-12L N CENTENNIAL PARK WHITE OAK ROOM PASO ROBLES 110
600 NICKERSON DR PASO ROBLES
116
1 1 PR111 01 CON 116-06 N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION PASO ROBLES 111
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 PR112 01 CON 116-06 N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION PASO ROBLES 112
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
117
1 1 PR114 01 CON 117-13L N PASO ROBLES VETERANS HALL PASO ROBLES 114
240 SCOTT ST - PASO ROBLES
1 1 PR115 01 CON 117-13L N PASO ROBLES VETERANS HALL PASO ROBLES 115
240 SCOTT ST - PASO ROBLES
118

11 PR113 01 CON 118-06 N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION PASO ROBLES 113
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
119
1 1 PR117 01 CON 119-13 N PASO ROBLES VETERANS HALL PASO ROBLES 117
240 SCOTT ST - PASO ROBLES
120
1 1 PR116 01 CON 120-14L N HIGHLANDS CHURCH PASO ROBLES 116
215 OAK HILL RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 PR118 01 CON 120-14L N HIGHLANDS CHURCH PASO ROBLES 118
215 OAK HILL RD, PASO ROBLES
121
1 1 PR119 01 CON 121-14 N HIGHLANDS CHURCH PASO ROBLES 119
215 OAK HILL RD, PASO ROBLES
1 1 PR120 01 CON 121-14 N HIGHLANDS CHURCH PASO ROBLES 120
215 OAK HILL RD, PASO ROBLES
122
1 1 TM101 01 CON 122-15L N TEMP HILLS 7TH DAY ADVNTST CHR TEMPLETON 101
930 TEMPLETON HILLS - TEMPLETON
1 1 TM102 01 CON 122-15L N TEMP HILLS 7TH DAY ADVNTST CHR TEMPLETON 102
930 TEMPLETON HILLS - TEMPLETON
123
1 1 TM106 01 CON 123-15 N TEMP HILLS 7TH DAY ADVNTST CHR TEMPLETON 106
930 TEMPLETON HILLS - TEMPLETON
1 1 TM107 01 CON 123-15 N TEMP HILLS 7TH DAY ADVNTST CHR TEMPLETON 107
930 TEMPLETON HILLS - TEMPLETON
124
1 1 TM108 01 CON 124-16L N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 108
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
1 1 TM109 01 CON 124-16L N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 109
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
1 1 TM110 01 CON 124-16L N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 110
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
125
1 1 TM111 01 CON 125-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 111
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
1 1 TM112 01 CON 125-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 112
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
201
2 2 CM203 01 CON 201-17L N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 203
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM204 01 CON 201-17L N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 204
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM205 01 CON 201-17L N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 205
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM206 01 CON 201-17L N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 206
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM207 01 CON 201-17L N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 207

1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
202
2 2 CM208 01 CON 202-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 208
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM209 01 CON 202-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 209
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM210 01 CON 202-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 210
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
203
2 2 CM211 01 CON 203-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 211
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM212 01 CON 203-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 212
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
2 2 CM213 01 CON 203-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 213
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
204
3 3 CM201 01 CON 204-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 201
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
3 3 CM202 01 CON 204-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG CAMBRIA 202
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
3 3 SS201 01 CON 204-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG SAN SIMEON 201.01
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
3 3 SS201 02 CON 204-17 N CAMBRIA VETERANS BLDG SAN SIMEON 201.02
1000 MAIN ST - CAMBRIA
205
3 3 CS201 01 CON 205-18L N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 201
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
3 3 CS203 01 CON 205-18L N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 203
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
3 3 CS204 01 CON 205-18L N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 204.01
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
3 3 CS204 02 CON 205-18L N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 204.02
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
3 3 CS204 03 CON 205-18L N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 204.03
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
206
3 3 CS205 01 CON 206-18 N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 205.01
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
3 3 CS205 02 CON 206-18 N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 205.02
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
3 3 CS206 01 CON 206-18 N CAYUCOS COMMUNITY CHURCH CAYUCOS 206
60 S. 3RD ST - CAYUCOS
207
3 3 MB201 01 CON 207-19L N DEL MAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MORRO BAY 201
501 SEQUOIA ST - MORRO BAY
208
3 3 MB202 01 CON 208-19 N DEL MAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MORRO BAY 202
501 SEQUOIA ST - MORRO BAY
209

3 3 MB204 01 CON 209-19 N DEL MAR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL MORRO BAY 204
501 SEQUOIA ST - MORRO BAY
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
210
3 3 MB203 01 CON 210-20L N THE LODGE MORRO BAY 203
1338 ATASCADERO RD, MORRO BAY 93442
211
3 3 MB205 01 CON 211-21L N MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG MORRO BAY 205
209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY
212
3 3 MB206 01 CON 212-21 N MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG MORRO BAY 206
209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY
3 3 MB207 01 CON 212-21 N MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG MORRO BAY 207
209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY
213
3 3 MB208 01 CON 213-21 N MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG MORRO BAY 208
209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY
3 3 MB209 01 CON 213-21 N MORRO BAY VETERANS BLDG MORRO BAY 209
209 SURF ST - MORRO BAY
214
3 3 BA203 01 CON 214-22L N LOS OSOS MIDDLE SCHOOL BAY OSOS 203
1555 EL MORRO AVE, RM B-8 ,LOS 0SOS
3 3 BA204 01 CON 214-22L N LOS 0SOS MIDDLE SCHOOL BAY OSOS 204
1555 EL MORRO AVE, RM B-8 ,LOS OSOS
215
3 3 BA205 01 CON 215-23L N LOS OSOS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSHIP BAY OSOS 205
1335 7TH ST - LOS OSOS
216
3 3 BA206 01 CON 216-24L N BAYWOOD ELEM SCHOOL BAY OSOS 206
1330 9TH ST, LIBRARY, LOS 0SOS
217
3 3 BA202 01 CON 217-24 N BAYWOOD ELEM SCHOOL BAY OSOS 202
1330 9TH ST, LIBRARY, LOS 0SOS
3 3 BA207 01 CON 217-24 N BAYWOOD ELEM SCHOOL BAY OSOS 207
1330 9TH ST, LIBRARY, LOS 0SOS
218
3 3 BA201 01 CON 218-25L N TRINITY METHODIST CHURCH BAY OSOS 201
490 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - LOS 0SOS
3 3 BA208 01 CON 218-25L N TRINITY METHODIST CHURCH BAY OSOS 208
490 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - LOS 0SOS
219
3 3 BA209 01 CON 219-26L N FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH BAY OSOS 209
1900 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD- LOS 0SOS
220
3 3 BA210 01 CON 220-27L N ST ELIZABETH ANN SETON PARISH BAY 0SOS 210
2050 PALISADES AVE - LOS 0SOS
3 3 BA211 01 CON 220-27L N ST ELIZABETH ANN SETON PARISH BAY OSOS 211

2050 PALISADES AVE - LOS OSOS

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018 6/6/2018 4:26:19PM R700.04 Page 5 of 20



PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
221
3 3 BA212 01 CON 221-28L N MONARCH GROVE SCHOOL BAY OSOS 212
348 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - LOS 0SOS
3 3 BA213 01 (CON 221-28L N MONARCH GROVE SCHOOL BAY OSOS 213
348 LOS 0SOS VALLEY RD - LOS 0SOS
222
3 3 SL201 01 CON 222-29L N CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 201
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
3 3 SL202 01 CON 222-29L N CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 202
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
3 3 SL203 01 CON 222-29L N CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 203
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
223
3 3 SL204 01 CON 223-29 N CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 204
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
3 3 SL205 01 CON 223-29 N CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 205
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
3 3 SL210 01 CON 223-29 N CANYON HILLS OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 210
525 CERRO ROMAULDO, SAN LUIS OBISPO
224
3 3 SL206 01 CON 224-30L N UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST CONGREGATIONAL SN LUIS OBISPO 206
11245 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - SAN LUIS OBIS
3 3 SL207 01 CON 224-30L N UNITED CHURCH OF CHRIST CONGREGATIONAL SN LUIS OBISPO 207
11245 LOS OSOS VALLEY RD - SAN LUIS OBIS
225
3 3 SL208 01 CON225-31L N C L SMITH SCHOOL SN LUIS OBISPO 208
1375 BALBOA ST. RM 12, SAN LUIS OBISPO
3 3 SL209 01 CON225-31L N C L SMITH SCHOOL SN LUIS OBISPO 209
1375 BALBOA ST. RM 12, SAN LUIS OBISPO
226
3 3 CP201 01 CON 226-32L N CAL POLY CHUMASH AUDITORIUM CAL POLY 201
CAL POLY CAMPUS-GRAND AVE- SN LUIS OBSPO
3 3 CP202 01 CON 226-32L N CAL POLY CHUMASH AUDITORIUM CAL POLY 202
CAL POLY CAMPUS-GRAND AVE- SN LUIS OBSPO
301
4 4 SL301 01 CON 301-33L N LAGUNA LAKE MOBILE ESTATES SN LUIS OBISPO 301
1801 PREFUMO CANYON RD, SLO
4 4 SL302 01 CON301-33L N LAGUNA LAKE MOBILE ESTATES SN LUIS OBISPO 302
1801 PREFUMO CANYON RD, SLO
302
4 4 SL303 01 CON 302-34L N MOUNTAINBROOK COMMUNITY CHURCH SN LUIS OBISPO 303
1775 CALLE JOAQUIN, SLO
4 4 SL304 01 CON 302-34L N MOUNTAINBROOK COMMUNITY CHURCH SN LUIS OBISPO 304
1775 CALLE JOAQUIN, SLO
303

4 4 SL305 01 CON 303-35L N CREEKSIDE MH COMMUNITY ROOM SN LUIS OBISPO 305
3960 SOUTH HIGUERA-SAN LUIS OBISPO
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
304
4 4 SL306 01 CON 304-36L N CHUMASH VILLAGE MHP REC ROOM SN LUIS OBISPO 306
3057 S HIGUERA ST- SAN LUIS OBISPO
305
4 4 SL307 01 CON 305-37L N SAN LUIS OBISPO GUILD HALL SN LUIS OBISPO 307
2880 BROAD ST- SAN LUIS OBISPO
306
4 4 SL310 01 CON 306-38L N SLO COUNTY FARM BUREAU SN LUIS OBISPO 310
4875 MORABITO PL, SLO
307
4 4 SL311 01 CON 307-39L N UNITY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 311
1130 ORCUTT RD, SLO
308
4 4 SL308 01 CON 308-38 N SLO COUNTY FARM BUREAU SN LUIS OBISPO 308
4875 MORABITO PL, SLO
4 4 SL309 01 CON 308-38 N SLO COUNTY FARM BUREAU SN LUIS OBISPO 309
4875 MORABITO PL, SLO
309
4 4 SL312 01 CON 309-40L N NAZARENE CHURCH- SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 312
3396 JOHNSON AVE-STUDENT UNION
310
4 4 SL313 01 CON 310-40 N NAZARENE CHURCH- SAN LUIS OBISPO SN LUIS OBISPO 313
3396 JOHNSON AVE-STUDENT UNION
311
4 4 SL314 01 CON311-37 N SAN LUIS OBISPO GUILD HALL SN LUIS OBISPO 314
2880 BROAD ST- SAN LUIS OBISPO
312
4 4 SL315 01 CON 312-41L N UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST FELLOWSHIP SN LUIS OBISPO 315
2201 LAWTON ST - SAN LUIS OBISPO
313
4 4 SL316 01 CON 313-41 N UNITARIAN UNIVERSALIST FELLOWSHIP SN LUIS OBISPO 316
2201 LAWTON ST - SAN LUIS OBISPO
314
4 4 SL317 01 CON 314-42L N GRACE CHURCH SN LUIS OBISPO 317
1036 PISMO STREET - SAN LUIS OBISPO
315
4 4 SL318 01 CON 315-42 N GRACE CHURCH SN LUIS OBISPO 318
1036 PISMO STREET - SAN LUIS OBISPO
4 4 SL319 01 CON 315-42 N GRACE CHURCH SN LUIS OBISPO 319

1036 PISMO STREET - SAN LUIS OBISPO
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
316
4 4 CC301 01 CON316-43L N LOS RANCHOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL COUNTRY CLUB 301
5785 LOS RANCHOS RD - SAN LUIS OBISPO
4 4 ED302 01 CON 316-43L N LOS RANCHOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL EDNA 302
5785 LOS RANCHOS RD - SAN LUIS OBISPO
4 4 RH301 01 CON 316-43L N LOS RANCHOS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ROLLING HILLS 301
5785 LOS RANCHOS RD - SAN LUIS OBISPO
317
4 4 AV301 01 CON 317-44L N AVILA BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER AVILA 301
191 SAN MIGUEL ST - AVILA BEACH
4 4 AV302 01 CON 317-44L N AVILA BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER AVILA 302
191 SAN MIGUEL ST - AVILA BEACH
4 4 AV303 01 CON 317-44L N AVILA BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER AVILA 303
191 SAN MIGUEL ST - AVILA BEACH
4 4 AV304 01 CON 317-44L N AVILA BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER AVILA 304
191 SAN MIGUEL ST - AVILA BEACH
4 4 AV305 01 CON 317-44L N AVILA BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER AVILA 305
191 SAN MIGUEL ST - AVILA BEACH
318
4 4 PS301 01 CON 318-45L N SHELL BEACH VETERANS BLDG PISMO BEACH 301
230 LEEWARD AVE- SHELL BEACH
4 4 PS302 01 CON 318-45L N SHELL BEACH VETERANS BLDG PISMO BEACH 302
230 LEEWARD AVE- SHELL BEACH
319
4 4 PS303 01 CON 319-45 N SHELL BEACH VETERANS BLDG PISMO BEACH 303
230 LEEWARD AVE- SHELL BEACH
320
4 4 PS304 01 CON 320-46L N NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH PISMO BEACH 304
990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH
4 4 PS305 01 CON 320-46L N NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH PISMO BEACH 305
990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH
321
4 4 PS306 01 CON 321-46 N NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH PISMO BEACH 306
990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH
322
4 4 PS307 01 CON 322-46 N NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH PISMO BEACH 307
990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH
4 4 PS308 01 CON 322-46 N NEW LIFE COMMUNITY CHURCH PISMO BEACH 308
990 JAMES WAY, RM 11, PISMO BEACH
323
4 4 GC301 01 CON 323-47L N RAMONA GARDEN PARK CENTER GROVER BEACH 301
993 RAMONA AVE - GROVER BEACH
4 4 GC302 01 CON 323-47L N RAMONA GARDEN PARK CENTER GROVER BEACH 302
993 RAMONA AVE - GROVER BEACH
324

4 4 GC303 01 CON 324-47 N RAMONA GARDEN PARK CENTER GROVER BEACH 303
993 RAMONA AVE - GROVER BEACH
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
325
4 4 GC304 01 CON 325-48L N OAK PARK CHRISTIAN CHURCH GROVER BEACH 304
386 N OAK PARK BLVD - GROVER BEACH
326
4 4 GC306 01 CON 326-49L N CENTRAL COAST BAPTIST CHURCH GROVER BEACH 306
192 S 9TH ST - GROVER BEACH
327
4 4 GC307 01 CON 327-50L N GROVER BEACH COMMUNITY CENTER GROVER BEACH 307
1230 TROUVILLE AVE- GROVER BEACH
328
4 4 GC305 01 CON 328-51L N COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH GROVER BEACH 305
1830 FARROLL RD, GROVER BEACH
4 4 GC308 01 CON 328-51L N COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH GROVER BEACH 308
1830 FARROLL RD, GROVER BEACH
329
4 4 BR301 01 CON 329-52L N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER BRANCH 301
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
4 4 BR303 01 CON 329-52L N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER BRANCH 303
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
330
4 4 OP301 01 CON 330-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER OAK PARK 301
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
401
5 5 AG401 01 CON 401-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER ARROYO GRANDE 401.01
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 AG401 02 CON 401-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER ARROYO GRANDE 401.02
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
402
5 5 AG402 01 CON 402-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER ARROYO GRANDE 402
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 AG403 01 CON 402-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER ARROYO GRANDE 403
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
403
5 5 AG404 01 CON 403-53L N ARROYO GRANDE COMMUNITY CENTER ARROYO GRANDE 404
211 VERNON AVE., ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420
5 5 AG405 01 CON 403-53L N ARROYO GRANDE COMMUNITY CENTER ARROYO GRANDE 405
211 VERNON AVE., ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420
404
5 5 AG406 01 CON 404-53 N ARROYO GRANDE COMMUNITY CENTER ARROYO GRANDE 406
211 VERNON AVE., ARROYO GRANDE CA 93420
405
5 5 AG408 01 CON 405-54L N ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH ARROYO GRANDE 408
959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE
406

5 5 AG407 01 CON 406-55L N AMERICAN LEGION HALL ARROYO GRANDE 407
417 ORCHARD ST - ARROYO GRANDE
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
407
5 5 AG413 01 CON 407-56L N CALVARY CHAPEL ARROYO GRANDE 413
1133 MAPLE ST - ARROYO GRANDE
408
5 5 AG412 01 CON 408-56 N CALVARY CHAPEL ARROYO GRANDE 412.01
1133 MAPLE ST - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 AG412 02 CON 408-56 N CALVARY CHAPEL ARROYO GRANDE 412.02
1133 MAPLE ST - ARROYO GRANDE
409
5 5 AG411 01 CON 409-48 N OAK PARK CHRISTIAN CHURCH ARROYO GRANDE 411.01
386 N OAK PARK BLVD - GROVER BEACH
5 5 AG411 02 CON 409-48 N OAK PARK CHRISTIAN CHURCH ARROYO GRANDE 411.02
386 N OAK PARK BLVD - GROVER BEACH
410
5 5 AG409 01 CON 410-57L N GOSPEL LIGHTHOUSE OF ARROYO GRANDE ARROYO GRANDE 409
497 FAIR OAKS AVE, ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 AG414 01 CON 410-57L N GOSPEL LIGHTHOUSE OF ARROYO GRANDE ARROYO GRANDE 414
497 FAIR OAKS AVE, ARROYO GRANDE
411
5 5 AG415 01 CON 411-51 N COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH ARROYO GRANDE 415.01
1830 FARROLL RD, GROVER BEACH
5 5 AG415 02 CON 411-51 N COASTAL COMMUNITY CHURCH ARROYO GRANDE 415.02
1830 FARROLL RD, GROVER BEACH
412
5 5 AG410 01 CON 412-58L N PISMO COAST ASSOC. OF REALTORS ARROYO GRANDE 410
1126 E. GRAND AVE, ARROYO GRANDE
413
5 5 BR401 01 CON 413-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER BRANCH 401
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 BR402 01 CON 413-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER BRANCH 402
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 BR403 01 CON 413-52 N SOUTH COUNTY REGIONAL CENTER BRANCH 403
800 W BRANCH ST - ARROYO GRANDE
414
5 5 HL402 01 CON 414-54 N ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH HALCYON 402.01
959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 HL402 02 CON 414-54 N ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH HALCYON 402.02
959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB402 01 CON 414-54 N ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH LOS BERROS 402.01
959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB402 02 CON 414-54 N ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH LOS BERROS 402.02
959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB403 01 CON 414-54 N ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH LOS BERROS 403
959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB407 01 CON 414-54 N ST. JOHN'S LUTHERAN CHURCH LOS BERROS 407

959 VALLEY RD - ARROYO GRANDE
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
415
5 5 LB401 01 CON 415-59L N CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION LOS BERROS 401.01
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB401 02 CON 415-59L N CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION LOS BERROS 401.02
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB405 01 CON 415-59L N CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION LOS BERROS 405.01
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB405 02 CON 415-59L N CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION LOS BERROS 405.02
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
416
5 5 LB404 01 CON 416-59 N CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION LOS BERROS 404.01
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB404 02 CON 416-59 N CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION LOS BERROS 404.02
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
5 5 LB406 01 CON 416-59 N CYPRESS RIDGE PAVILION LOS BERROS 406
1050 CYPRESS RIDGE PKWAY - ARROYO GRANDE
417
5 5 NP403 01 CON 417-60L N NIPOMO SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL NIPOMO 403
525 N THOMPSON AVE - NIPOMO
5 5 NP404 01 CON 417-60L N NIPOMO SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL NIPOMO 404
525 N THOMPSON AVE - NIPOMO
5 5 NP405 01 CON 417-60L N NIPOMO SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL NIPOMO 405
525 N THOMPSON AVE - NIPOMO
418
5 5 NP406 01 CON 418-61L N THE EDWARDS BARN NIPOMO 406.01
1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO
5 5 NP406 02 CON 418-61L N THE EDWARDS BARN NIPOMO 406.02
1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO
5 5 NP419 01 CON 418-61L N THE EDWARDS BARN NIPOMO 419.01
1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO
5 5 NP419 02 CON 418-61L N THE EDWARDS BARN NIPOMO 419.02
1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO
5 5 NP420 01 CON 418-61L N THE EDWARDS BARN NIPOMO 420
1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO
419
5 5 NP407 01 CON 419-62L N NIPOMO CSD OFFICE NIPOMO 407
148 S WILSON ST - NIPOMO
5 5 NP408 01 CON 419-62L N NIPOMO CSD OFFICE NIPOMO 408
148 S WILSON ST - NIPOMO
420
5 5 NP409 01 CON 420-62 N NIPOMO CSD OFFICE NIPOMO 409
148 S WILSON ST - NIPOMO
5 5 NP410 01 CON 420-62 N NIPOMO CSD OFFICE NIPOMO 410
148 S WILSON ST - NIPOMO
421
5 5 NP411 01 CON 421-63L N NIPOMO BRANCH LIBRARY NIPOMO 411
918 W TEFFT ST - NIPOMO
5 5 NP416 01 CON 421-63L N NIPOMO BRANCH LIBRARY NIPOMO 416

918 W TEFFT ST - NIPOMO

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018 6/6/2018 4:26:19PM R700.04 Page 11 of 20



PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME

CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)

422
5 5 NP415 01 CON 422-63 N NIPOMO BRANCH LIBRARY NIPOMO 415
918 W TEFFT ST - NIPOMO
5 5 NP423 01 CON 422-63 N NIPOMO BRANCH LIBRARY NIPOMO 423
918 W TEFFT ST - NIPOMO
423
5 5 NP417 01 CON 423-61 N THE EDWARDS BARN NIPOMO 417
1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO
5 5 NP418 01 CON 423-61 N THE EDWARDS BARN NIPOMO 418
1095 POMEROY RD, NIPOMO
424
5 5 NP421 01 CON 424-64L N THE MONARCH CLUB - ART ROOM NIPOMO 421
1645 TRILOGY PARKWAY, NIPOMO
5 5 NP422 01 CON 424-64L N THE MONARCH CLUB - ART ROOM NIPOMO 422
1645 TRILOGY PARKWAY, NIPOMO
425
5 5 HL401 01 CON 425-65L N RANCHO DEL ARROYO MHP HALCYON 401
2700 CIENAGA ST OCEANO CA 93445
5 5 OC405 01 CON 425-65L N RANCHO DEL ARROYO MHP OCEANO 405
2700 CIENAGA ST OCEANO CA 93445
426
5 5 0OC402 01 CON 426-65 N RANCHO DEL ARROYO MHP OCEANO 402
2700 CIENAGA ST OCEANO CA 93445
5 5 0OC404 01 CON 426-65 N RANCHO DEL ARROYO MHP OCEANO 404
2700 CIENAGA ST OCEANO CA 93445
427
5 5 0OC401 01 CON 427-66L N OCEANO CSD OFFICE OCEANO 401
1655 FRONT ST - OCEANO
5 5 OC403 01 CON 427-66L N OCEANO CSD OFFICE OCEANO 403
1655 FRONT ST - OCEANO
501
6 6 AT501 01 CON 501-67L N ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE ATASCADERO 501
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
6 6 AT503 01 CON 501-67L N ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE ATASCADERO 503
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
502
6 6 AT502 01 CON 502-67 N ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE ATASCADERO 502
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
6 6 AT511 01 CON 502-67 N ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE ATASCADERO 511
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
503
6 6 AT504 01 CON 503-68L N ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE ATASCADERO 504
9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO
6 6 AT505 01 CON 503-68L N ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE ATASCADERO 505
9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO
504

6 6 AT506 01 CON 504-68 N ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE ATASCADERO 506
9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018 6/6/2018 4:26:19PM R700.04 Page 12 of 20



PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
505
6 6 AT507 01 CON 505-68 N ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE ATASCADERO 507
9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO
6 6 AT509 01 CON 505-68 N ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE ATASCADERO 509
9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO
506
6 6 AT508 01 CON 506-68 N ATASCADERO PAVILION ON THE LAKE ATASCADERO 508
9315 PISMO AVE - ATASCADERO
507
6 6 AT510 01 CON 507-69L N ATASCADERO GOSPEL CHAPEL ATASCADERO 510
8205 CURBARIL AVE- ATASCADERO
508
6 6 AT512 01 CON 508-67 N ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE ATASCADERO 512
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
6 6 AT513 01 CON 508-67 N ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE ATASCADERO 513
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
509
6 6 AT514 01 CON 509-67 N ATASCADERO ELKS LODGE ATASCADERO 514
1516 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
510
6 6 AT515 01 CON 510-70L N ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH ATASCADERO 515
5318 PALMA AVE- ATASCADERO
511
6 6 AT516 01 CON 511-70 N ST. LUKE'S EPISCOPAL CHURCH ATASCADERO 516
5318 PALMA AVE- ATASCADERO
512
6 6 AT517 01 CONS512-71L N COMMUNITY CHURCH OF ATASCADERO ATASCADERO 517
5850 ROSARIO AVE - ATASCADERO
513
6 6 AT518 01 CON 513-71 N COMMUNITY CHURCH OF ATASCADERO ATASCADERO 518
5850 ROSARIO AVE - ATASCADERO
514
6 6 AT519 01 CON 514-69 N ATASCADERO GOSPEL CHAPEL ATASCADERO 519
8205 CURBARIL AVE- ATASCADERO
515
6 6 AT520 01 CON 515-72L N BEREAN BIBLE FELLOWSHIP ATASCADERO 520
9325 EL BORDO AVE - ATASCADERO
516

6 6 AT521 01 CON516-73L N UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ATASCADERO ATASCADERO 521
11605 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : [A",'P']
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
517
6 6 EC501 01 CON 517-73 N UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ATASCADERO EL CAMINO 501
11605 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
6 6 EC502 01 CON 517-73 N UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ATASCADERO EL CAMINO 502
11605 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
6 6 EC503 01 CON 517-73 N UNITED METHODIST CHURCH OF ATASCADERO EL CAMINO 503
11605 EL CAMINO REAL, ATASCADERO
518
6 6 TM501 01 CON 518-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 501
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
6 6 TM502 01 CON 518-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 502
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
6 6 TM503 01 CON 518-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 503
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
6 6 TM504 01 CON 518-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 504
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
6 6 TM505 01 CON 518-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 505.01
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
6 6 TM505 02 CON 518-16 N TEMPLETON COMMUNITY BLDG TEMPLETON 505.02
601 MAIN STREET- TEMPLETON
519
6 6 GN501 01 CON 519-03 N ESTRELLA WARBIRDS MUSEUM GENESEO 501
4251 DRY CREEK RD PASO ROBLES
6 6 GN502 01 CON 519-03 N ESTRELLA WARBIRDS MUSEUM GENESEO 502
4251 DRY CREEK RD PASO ROBLES
520
6 6 GN503 01 CON 520-06 N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION GENESEO 503
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
6 6 GN504 01 CON 520-06 N PASO ROBLES TEMPLE ASSOCIATION GENESEO 504
320 SHERWOOD RD, PASO ROBLES
521
6 6 CR501 01 CON 521-74L N CRESTON FIRE STATION CRESTON 501.01
6055 WEBSTER RD, HWY 229, CRESTON
6 6 CR502 01 CON 521-74L N CRESTON FIRE STATION CRESTON 502.01
6055 WEBSTER RD, HWY 229, CRESTON
6 6 CR502 02 CON 521-74L N CRESTON FIRE STATION CRESTON 502.02
6055 WEBSTER RD, HWY 229, CRESTON
6 6 HH501 01 CON 521-74L N CRESTON FIRE STATION HUER HUERO 501.01
6055 WEBSTER RD, HWY 229, CRESTON
6 6 HH501 02 CON 521-74L N CRESTON FIRE STATION HUER HUERO 501.02
6055 WEBSTER RD, HWY 229, CRESTON
522
6 6 LP501 01 CON 522-75L N SANTA MARGARITA COMMUNITY HALL LAS PILITAS 501
9610 MURPHY STREET - SANTA MARGARITA
6 6 SM501 01 CON 522-75L N SANTA MARGARITA COMMUNITY HALL STA MARGARITA 501.01
9610 MURPHY STREET - SANTA MARGARITA
6 6 SM501 02 CON 522-75L N SANTA MARGARITA COMMUNITY HALL STA MARGARITA 501.02
9610 MURPHY STREET - SANTA MARGARITA
6 6 SM502 01 CON 522-75L N SANTA MARGARITA COMMUNITY HALL STA MARGARITA 502

9610 MURPHY STREET - SANTA MARGARITA
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
523
6 6 SM503 01 CON 523-75 N SANTA MARGARITA COMMUNITY HALL STA MARGARITA 503
9610 MURPHY STREET - SANTA MARGARITA
524
6 6 SL501 01 CON 524-76L N SAN LUIS OBISPO VETERANS BLDG SN LUIS OBISPO 501
801 GRAND AVE - SAN LUIS OBISPO
525
6 6 SL502 01 CON525-77L N LUDWICK COMMUNITY CENTER SN LUIS OBISPO 502
864 SANTA ROSA ST - OFF MILL ST - SLO
6 6 SL508 01 CON525-77L N LUDWICK COMMUNITY CENTER SN LUIS OBISPO 508
864 SANTA ROSA ST - OFF MILL ST - SLO
526
6 6 SL503 01 CON 526-77 N LUDWICK COMMUNITY CENTER SN LUIS OBISPO 503
864 SANTA ROSA ST - OFF MILL ST - SLO
527
6 6 SL504 01 CON 527-78L N ZION LUTHERAN FELLOWSHIP HALL SN LUIS OBISPO 504
1010 FOOTHILL BLVD - SAN LUIS OBIS
528
6 6 SL505 01 CON 528-78 N ZION LUTHERAN FELLOWSHIP HALL SN LUIS OBISPO 505
1010 FOOTHILL BLVD - SAN LUIS OBIS
529
6 6 SL507 01 CON 529-78 N ZION LUTHERAN FELLOWSHIP HALL SN LUIS OBISPO 507
1010 FOOTHILL BLVD - SAN LUIS OBIS
530
6 6 SL506 01 CON 530-76 N SAN LUIS OBISPO VETERANS BLDG SN LUIS OBISPO 506
801 GRAND AVE - SAN LUIS OBISPO
MBO01
1 1 BW101 01 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. BITTERWATER 101
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 CL101 01 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CHOLAME 101
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 JS101 01 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. JOSEPHINE 101
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 LT101 01 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LAS TABLAS 101.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 TM103 01 MB 1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. TEMPLETON 103
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 TM104 01 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. TEMPLETON 104
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 TM105 01 MB 1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. TEMPLETON 105
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 TM113 01 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. TEMPLETON 113.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 T™M113 02 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. TEMPLETON 113.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
1 1 UN101 01 MB1 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. UNION 101

YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
MB03
3 3 CH201 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CHORRO 201
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 CK201 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. COON CREEK 201
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 CS202 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CAYUCOS 202
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 CuU201 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CUESTA 201
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 CU202 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CUESTA 202
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 JS201 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. JOSEPHINE 201
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 LS201 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LOS 0OSOS 201.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 LS201 02 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LOS 0OS0S 201.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 LS202 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LOS 0SOS 202.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 LS202 02 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LOS 0OSO0S 202.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 LS203 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LOS 0SOS 203
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 LS204 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LOS OSOS 204
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 MV201 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. MOUNTAIN VIEW 201
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 MV202 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. MOUNTAIN VIEW 202
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
3 3 TC201 01 MB3 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. TORO CANYON 201

YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.

©Data Information Management Systems, Inc. 1982—2018 6/6/2018 4:26:19PM R700.04 Page 16 of 20



PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
MB04
4 4 BR302 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. BRANCH 302
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 BU301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. BUCHON 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 CD301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CRL DE PIEDRA 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 CD302 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CRL DE PIEDRA 302
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 ED301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. EDNA 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 FR301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. FAIR OAKS 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 LG301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LAGUNA 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 LG302 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. LAGUNA 302
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 OP302 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. OAK PARK 302
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 OR301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ORCUTT 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 OR302 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ORCUTT 302
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 OR303 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ORCUTT 303
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 OR304 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ORCUTT 304
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 OR305 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ORCUTT 305
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 PF301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. PREFUMO 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 SB301 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. SHELL BEACH 301
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
4 4 SB302 01 MB4 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. SHELL BEACH 302

YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : [A",'P']
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
MBO05
5 5 BR404 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. BRANCH 404
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 BR405 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. BRANCH 405
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 BR406 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. BRANCH 406
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 CD401 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CRL DE PIEDRA 401
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 CY401 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CUYAMA 401
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 CY402 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CUYAMA 402
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 HL403 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. HALCYON 403
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 HS401 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. HUASNA 401
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 HS402 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. HUASNA 402.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 HS402 02 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. HUASNA 402.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP401 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 401
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP402 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 402
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP412 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 412.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP412 02 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 412.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP412 03 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 412.03
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP413 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 413.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP413 02 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 413.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP414 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 414
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 NP424 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. NIPOMO 424
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 0OC406 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. OCEANO 406
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 OF401 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. OSO FLACO 401.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 OF401 02 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. OSO FLACO 401.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 OP401 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. OAK PARK 401
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 PZ401 01 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. POZ0O 401.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
5 5 PZ401 02 MB5 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. POZ0 401.02

YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME
CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)
MB06
6 6 AN501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ALLIANCE 501
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 CO501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. COLINA 501
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 C0O502 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. COLINA 502
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 CO503 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. COLINA 503
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 CP501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CAL POLY 501
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 CU501 01 MB®6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CUESTA 501
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 OR501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ORCUTT 501
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 OR502 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. ORCUTT 502
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 Pz501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. POZO 501
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 PZ502 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. POZO0 502.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 Pz502 02 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. POZ0 502.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 Pz502 03 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. POZ0 502.03
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 RV501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. RIO VISTA 501
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 RV502 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. RIO VISTA 502.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 RV502 02 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. RIO VISTA 502.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 SH501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. SHANDON 501.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 SH502 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. SHANDON 502.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 SH502 02 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. SHANDON 502.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 SR501 01 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. SIMMLER 501.01
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
6 6 SR501 02 MB6 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. SIMMLER 501.02
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
MBO07
7 7 CY403 01 MB7 Y YOU ARE IN A MAIL BALLOT PRECINCT. CUYAMA 403
YOUR BALLOT WILL BE SENT TO YOU.
BALLOT TYPES
CONSOLIDATIONS
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PRECINCTS ELIGIBLE BY CONSOLIDATION (NON-EXTRACTION) County of San Luis Obispo

Run Date : 6/6/2018 2018 STATEWIDE DIRECT PRIMARY ELECTIOI  Status : ['A",'P"]
Election Date : 6/5/2018
PRECINCT BALLOT AV HOME CONSOLIDATED NAME VBM POLLING PLACE NAME / ADDRESS HOME PRECINCT NAME

CONSOL (S) TYPE BT PRECINCT (S)

01 DEM 02 REP 03 Al 05 GRN 06 LIB 07 PF 08 MISC 09 DECL TOTAL

Eligible Voters CHN Voters 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 8 18
PAVs 3 0 1 0 2 1 0 6 13

ENG 57,927 60,656 5,227 1,075 1,660 357 2,002 37,544 166,448
40,799 43,669 3,794 688 1,221 238 1,333 24,688 116,430

HIN 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

JPN 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4

KOR 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

SPA 158 16 3 1 0 3 0 86 267
135 9 3 1 0 3 0 59 210

TAG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

THA 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

VTN 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5
0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

TOTAL 58,095 60,680 5,231 1,076 1,662 361 2,002 37,644 166,751
40,940 43,685 3,798 689 1,223 242 1,333 24,757 116,667
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